CARTRIDGE VALVES
SAE8-SAE108
8
0017
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING CODE
The valve is a pilot operated 2 way NO poppet type. It is available in different

from � to �).
Coils
ISO/DIN
voltage
DC/RAC
nominal
current
(A)
resistence
20° C (Ώ)
nominal
power
(W)
insulation
class
C30-012C V 12 DC 1,55 7,7 18,6
F
C30-024C V 24 DC 0,8 31 19
C30-024R V 24 RAC 0,85 27 18,3
C30-048C V 48 DC 0,4 116 19
C30-48R V48 RAC 0,4 106 17,3
C30-110R V 110-115 RAC 0,16 600 16
C30-220R V 220-230 RAC 0,08 2500 16
EV*.34 valves are to be installed in cavity 3/4” 16 UNF with Ø
12,7 mm. Check the appropriate state and position of the seals
and , screw the valve in the cavity and lock it with a torque of
about 45 Nm applied on the 24 mm hexagon.